

¢

W.P(C)No. 175 OF 2003

ITEM No.31

Court No. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.175/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

CHHIDA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Das, Adv.

Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Somthi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petition raises issues of wider significance and working of police. The question why the reports of the Police Commissions received so far have not been implemented may also arise for consideration.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master