

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.175/2003

CHHIDA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and  
permission to submit additional document(s) )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.  
Mrs.Anita Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. T..V.Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER