

1

W.P(C)No. 175 OF 2003

ITEM No.34

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.175/2003

CHHIDA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and permission to submit additional document(s) and c/de
lay in filing counter affidavit and Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A T M Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. B M Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B Dutta, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Prayer for impleadment is refused.

Rule.

In this case, we would like to hear National Police Academy, Hyderabad also. Issue notice to the Academy through its Director. Petitioners to make an additional copy of paperbook available for the purpose.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER