

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 175 OF 2003

CHHIDA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for early hearing and with office report )

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Bhatt, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master