

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 175 OF 2003

CHHIDA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad is stated to be unwell.

List on 25th August, 2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER